

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 16-0650, Version: 1

Subject:North County Homeless Youth Rapid Rehousing Program 2016-2017
From: Human Services Department/Community Housing Services Division
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To:

1. Accept And Appropriate Funds From The U.S. Department Of Housing And Urban Development (HUD) In An Amount Not To Exceed \$1,075,206 For The Period Of December 23, 2016 To December 22, 2017, To Implement The North County Homeless Youth Rapid Re-Housing Program (NCHYRRH); 2. Enter Into Grant Agreements With Covenant House Of California In An Amount Of Up To \$531,546, East Oakland Community Project (EOCP) In An Amount Up To \$240,034, And First Place For Youth In An Amount Up To \$266,126 To Provide Housing Placement Assistance, Rental Subsidies And Supportive Services For The NCHYRRH Program; 3. Authorize A Contribution From The General Purpose Fund For The Central Services Overhead Charges In An Estimated Amount Of \$6,803 For The Period Of December 23,2016 To December 22,2017; And 4. Accept And Appropriate Any Additional NCHYRRH Funding From HUD Within The Grant Term And Amend The Grant Agreements To Increase The Grant Amount For The Period Of December 23, 2016 To December 22, 2017 Without Returning To City Council